

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CrI.A. No. 42 of 2024

Date of order: 14.08.2024

Yowan O. Lamare

VS

The State of Meghalaya & anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Ms. F. Langbnang, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP
Mr. R. Gurung, GA
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA

The appeal is admitted.

At the request of the appellant to prepare the paper-books, post the matter on 02.09.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
14.08.2024
"Sylvana PS"