

Serial No. 13
Daily List II

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 42 of 2024

Date of order: 07.04.2026

Yowan O. Lamare vs The State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Ms G.C. Marboh, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mrs T. Yangi B., AAG with
Mr E.R. Chyne, GA

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,
stand over to **30th April, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
07.04.2026
"Sylvana PS"